
 
Provisional Programme for HGRG – RGS Practising Historical Geography 

Conference 
Wednesday 6th November 2019,  

University of Nottingham. 
 

25th anniversary of Practising Historical Geography 
Conference title: 

Looking back, going forward: digital historical geographies. 
 

Tuesday 5th  
November 
 

Pre-conference meet up 
 
7pm – Baresca, 9 Bayard Lane, nearest tram stop: Lacemarket 
https://www.barescatapas.co.uk/escabeche-main-menu 
The menu caters for all dietary needs. Please see the link above to 
find out more and get in contact with Jo Norcup 
(joanne.norcup@nottingham.ac.uk) if you have any further questions 
/ queries. 
 
Where we are meeting is conveniently located a few minutes walk 
from the IBIS hotel, Nottingham (suggested hotel for delegates 
attending and wishing to travel up the night before – further details 
see https://www.accorhotels.com/gb/hotel-6160-ibis-nottingham-
centre/index.shtml ).  
 
If you are arriving at Nottingham train station you can either walk 
form the station (approx. 5/10 minutes) or else take the tram one 
stop to Lace Market (towards Phoenix Park / Hucknell) 
 
On Wednesday morning it is suggested that you take tram heading 
towards Toton Lane and alight at University tram stop (walk through 
Highfield Park / South Entrance of University of Nottingham and 
head towards the Hallward Library on University of Nottingham main 
campus (TBS). The Sir Clive granger Building and the School of 
Geography is located nearby (maps will be sent to delegates before 
the event in late October / early November). Return tram tickets can 
be purchased from the machines at the tram stop or else there are 
buses to the university (no 36, 5) that go from Market Square / Angel 
Row and head to University via Derby Road. 
 

Wednesday 
6th 
November 
 

Practising Historical Geography conference. 
Location: All talks and workshops are in the School of Geography 
/Sir Clive Grainger Building.  Registration and the morning session 
will be held in A44 (next to café). Lunch and afternoon workshops 
will be in the ERC (Department Map room) / Splint labs located next 
to each other in the same building.  The final Plenary for the day will 
be in A40 of the same building and the celebration / closing event to 
mark 25th anniversary of Practising Historical Geography will take 
place in ERC. 



10:00 – 
10:30 

Registration and refreshments  
(hot drinks and fruit will be available)  
 
A44 Sir Clive Grainger Building. 
 
Reminder to all delegates to bring your own water bottles which will 
be refillable throughout the day. Jugs of water will be available in all 
rooms. 
 

10:30 – 
10:45 

Welcome - Dr Briony McDonagh (Chair, HGRG-RGS) 
25th anniversary of Practising Historical Geography: looking back 
and going forward, Digital historical geography research, and 
housekeeping.  

10:45 – 
11:30 

Keynote - Prof David Lambert, (University of Warwick)  
Title: Research at the military margins: Following the West India 
regiments across the British Empire. 
 
 A44, Sir Clive Granger Building 

11:45 – 
11:50 

Refreshment break (A44, Sir Clive Grainger Building) 

11:50 – 
12:30 

HGRG Dissertation Prize winner / Highly Commended 
presentations Olivia Russell (University of Edinburgh), Tallulah 
Gordon (University College London): titles TBC 
 
A44 Sir Clive Granger Building 

12:30 –  
13:00 

Postgraduate reflections (Speaker and title tbc) 
A44, Sir Clive Granger Building 

13:00 – 
14:00 

Lunch will be a vegan buffet served in the ERC (map room in Sir 
Clive Grainger building, School of Geography. 

 Afternoon workshops. 
These sessions will be repeated twice if delegate numbers are high 
and delegates will be split into two groups so that all are able to 
attend both sessions enabling group sizes to remain small for the 
group activities. 

14:00 – 
14:45 

Workshop A: Dr Susanne Seymour (University of Nottingham) and 
Lisa Robinson (Bright Ideas, Nottingham) Digital outputs of Slave 
Legacies, Nottingham project (working title). 
Splint Lab (next to ERC), Sir Clive Granger Building. 

14:45 – 
15:30 

Workshop B: Prof David Matless (University of Nottingham) and 
Philip Jagessar (postgraduate researcher, University of 
Nottingham): Archival afterlives, digital interventions and the School 
of Geography Map collection.  
ERC 

15:30 – 
15:45 

Refreshment break 
Hot drinks and fruit, ERC 

15:45 – 16: 
45 

Keynote Plenary – Dr Caroline Bressey (University College 
London).  
Title: Digital Materialities.  
 
A40 Sir Clive Grainger Building 



16:45 – 
17:00 

Closing discussions / reflections 

17:00 – 
18:00 

Post conference celebration of 25 years of Practising Historical 
Geography (cake and drinks in the ERC) 

 
 
Notes about catering and food for the day. 
 
We will be offering a vegan catering option as standard throughout the day with oat and 
soya milk as well as cow milk available. 
 
If you have any further dietary requirements (for example, gluten-free, nut allergies, etc), 
please add this information when you register for the event (registration documents will be 
available soon). 
 
Any further questions / queries, please email joanne.norcup@nottingham.ac.uk. 
 


